
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-00554

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017 7/18/2017

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the California Mental Health Services Authority (CalMHSA)
State Hospital Bed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Amendment, Fiscal Years 2016-2019, as
follows:

a) Approve, ratify and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness to execute an
amendment to the MOU between the California Mental Health Services Authority (CalMHSA) and the
Department of State Hospitals (DSH), for the purchase of State Hospital beds in the estimated
amount of $225,205.00 per Fiscal Year, for a total estimated cost of $675,615.00 during the period of
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019; and

b) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions are government
fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a
potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - CalMHSA State Hospital Beds MOU AMENDMENT FY 16-19, 3.
Attachment B - CalMHSA State Hospital Beds MOU FY 14-16

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/18/2017 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

